BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of the Application of The |) | |
|---|---|-----------------------|
| Empire District Electric Company for |) | File No. EO-2018-0092 |
| Approval of Its Customer Savings Plan. |) | |

NOTICE OF REVISED SCHEDULE

COMES NOW The Empire District Electric Company ("Empire") and submits this Notice of Revised Schedule. In this regard, Empire respectfully states as follows to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"):

- 1. Empire hereby submits the attached Revised Direct Attachment RWS-1 ("Revised RWS-1") to be included in Mr. Robert W. Sager's Direct Testimony. Revised RWS-1 is to replace Direct Attachment RWS-1 attached to Mr. Sager's testimony filed on October 31, 2017.
- 2. The reason for replacing Direct Attachment RWS-1 is because Mr. Sager's testimony states that Direct Attachment RWS-1 shows the accounting entries based on the projected April 2019 balances. Direct Attachment RWS-1, however, shows accounting entries based upon June 30, 2017 balances, rather than April 2019 balances. Revised RWS-1 shows the accounting entries based on projected April 2019 balances as indicated in Mr. Sager's testimony. Further, please note that the April 2019 balances were provided in response to discovery in January 2018.

WHEREFORE, Empire submits this Notice and requests such relief as is just and proper under the circumstances.

Diana C. Carter MBE #50527

Dean L. Cooper MBE #36592

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C.

312 E. Capitol Avenue

P. O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102 Telephone: (573) 635-7166 E-mail: dcarter@brydonlaw.com

D1.Com

dcooper@brydonlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the above and foregoing document was filed in EFIS on this 7^{th} day of February, 2018, with notice of the same being sent to all counsel of record.

2